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Qualification structure for SQA Level 3 Award in Assessing Competence in the Work Environment
SQA Qualification Code: GA2M 69
Ofqual’s Qualification Code: 501/2189/3
Qualifications Wales’ Qualification Code:  C00/3350/2
Total Qualification Time: 90 hours

Minimum Guided Learning Hours: 54
Credit value: 9
	To gain the qualification, learners must achieve a total of 9 credits (90 TQT)
This comprises:

· 9 credits from the Mandatory Core Units



Please note: It is important that the SQA Unit codes are used in all your recording documentation and when your results are communicated to SQA. 
Mandatory Core Units: Learners must achieve all 9 credits
	SQA Unit Code
	Unit Title 
	Regulator’s Unit code
	Level
	Credit value
	GLH
	TQT

	FD49 70
	Understanding the Principles and Practices of Assessment
	D/601/5313
	3
	3
	24
	30

	FD47 70
	Assess Occupational Competence in the Work Environment
	H/601/5314
	3
	6
	30
	60
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